

\216

SLP(C)No. 17485 OF 2003
ITEM No.22 & 40

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17485/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in LPA 332/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA GOPAL PARSAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 8747/2003

(With application for permission to file SLP & Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Griyaghey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwary,Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh C. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) NO.17485/2003:

Issue Notice.

S.L.P.(C) NO....CC 8747/2003:

Permission granted. Issue Notice.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER