

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.1-8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 30/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr.T.H. Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Supreme Court

Subject to making payment of Rs.1000/- to the

Legal Services Committee within a period of two we

eks from date

delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master