

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2322 of 2005

Date: 26/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners in the above Special Leave Petitions, wherein service is not complete,

shall take steps within four weeks to complete the service. The learned advocates M/s

Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. have to cure the defects noted in the Office Report.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar