

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.57-64 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in LPA No. 439/2001 & LPA No. 445/2001 & LPA No.

446/2001 & LPA No. 447/2001 & LPA No. 1347/2001 & LPA No. 1360/2004 & LPA No. 1435/2001 of The

HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay/direction)

Date: 07/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

(mentioned by)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the I.As. in usual course.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

ora)