

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay,c/delay in filing process fee,Intervention/Impleadment,substitution of respondent,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2322 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv

Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr G Balaji,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated

3.10.2007, no clarification has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office

report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj