

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17485/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in LPA No. 332/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA GOPAL PARSAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19245 of 2003

(With appn. for c/d in filing SLP and exem. from filing OT and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr.Tiwary,Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H.Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. U.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R.C.Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kr.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER