

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005  
& 2322 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in LPA No. 439/2001 & LPA No. 445/2001 & LPA No. 446/2001 & LPA No. 447/2001 & LPA No. 1347/2001 & LPA No. 1360/2004 & LPA No. 1435/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 30.8.2008)

Date: 24/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

An application for condonation of delay to cure the defects and take steps to serve the unserved respondents has been filed. Since the Order dated 7th February, 2008 clearly shows that four weeks time was granted to the petitioner to

...2/-

-2-

cure the defects and take steps to serve the unserved respondents and in default, the Special Leave Petition shall automatically stand dismissed. I, however, leave to the petitioner to apply for restoration of the Special Leave Petition within two weeks. The application for condonation of delay shall also be decided at that time.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master