

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS.97- 104/ 2009 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369- 6376/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12 / 2 004 in LP A No. 439/2001 & LP A
No. 445/2001 & LP A No. 446/2001 & LP A No. 447/2001 & LP A No. 1347/ 2001
& LP A No.1360 / 2004 & LP A No.1435/ 2001 of The H I G H COURT OF PA T N A)

STAT E OF B I H A R & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T H E C H A I R M A N , V I D Y A L A Y A S E W A B O A R D & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(For Restoration)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 2322 of 2005

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H. L. D A T T U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh , Adv
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra , Adv
M / S. M a h a l a k s h m i B a l a j i & C o . , Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in this week before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master