

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.97-104 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in LPA No. 439/2001 & LPA No. 445/2001 & LPA No. 446/2001 & LPA No. 447/2001 & LPA No. 1347/2001 & LPA No. 1354 & 1360/2004 & LPA No. 1435/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for restoration of the SLP)(with office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.97-104 are allowed subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.5,000/- as costs within two weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee failing which the SLPs shall again stand rejected. In the meanwhile, steps are also to be taken to serve the unserved respondents. List immediately after two weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master