

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17485/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in LPA No. 332/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)KRISHNA GOPAL PARSAD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19245 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Upendar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi c. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. R. Griyaghey, Adv.
Mr. Sudama Ojha, Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe Petitioner's Counsel is absent in the first matter
(Special Leave Petition(C)No.17485/2003).
List the matter after two weeks.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(M.S. Negi)
Court Master