

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2322 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangitaa Singh,Advd.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv

Mss. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of depositing Rs.5000/-
as a cost to Supreme Court Legal service Committee. Counsel for the
petitioner has also filed proof of publication.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar