

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17485/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in LPA No.
332/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA GOPAL PARSAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19245 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. R. Griyamhey, Adv.
Ms. S. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP(C) Nos.

6369-76/2005 which we are informed to be listed in

May, 2010.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master