

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6369-6376/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in LPA No. 439/2001 & LPA No. 445/2001 & LPA No. 446/2001 & LPA No. 447/2001 & LPA No. 1347/2001 & LPA No. 1360/2004 & LPA No. 1435/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, VIDYALAYA SEWA BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, stay, stay, substitution of respondent, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17485 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19245 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2322 of 2005

(With Appln.(s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
 for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv R.Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

2

Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv(NP)

Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra ,Adv

Mrs.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Advs

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv(NP)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mrs.Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mrs.Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel for the
State of Bihar prays and is granted six weeks time to take
proper instructions.

List these matters on 25.01.2011. No further time
shall be granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master